aquaculture on the South Coast, a huge topic and 
a huge issue.  We have talked about it a number 
of times in the House.  There was a report done.  
Somebody paid for it; I would assume it is the 
public.  We asked for it.  We asked to see this 
report.  In order to get it, we have to pay 
$19,000.  

AN HON. MEMBER: Nineteen thousand 
dollars?  

MR. A. PARSONS: Nineteen thousand dollars.  
Again, I rebut your argument there, Sir. 

Another one we asked for and could not get, and 
I thought it was a simple request, was the 
marketing and advertising this government 
spends.  I put that request in, but it is going to